

POLICY 5 - CLUB INCORPORATION

Links: Committee, Starclub, Good Sports

Incorporated Body

The Glenelg Bowling Club Inc is an Incorporated Body under the Associations Incorporation Act (SA) 1985. The Clubs Incorporation Number is SA A317 and the Club has a Common Seal kept by the Secretary of the Club.

The Club's Constitution is registered. The Constitution has been reviewed and the recommended changes were adopted at a General Meeting of Club Members on 1 May 2011 and a second set of amendments was adopted at a Special Meeting on 16 June 2012, with the current version of the Constitution adopted on 20 November 2015.

State/Federal Body Affiliation

The Glenelg Bowling Club is a Member Club of Bowls SA and pays its fees in two instalments before the Pennant season and after.

The Glenelg Bowling Club is a Member of the Metropolitan Bowls Association and pays its fees at the time of lodging an application for Pennant teams each year;

The Glenelg Bowling Club Inc, through Bowls SA, is affiliated with Bowls Australia.

Australian Business Number

The ABN for the Glenelg Bowling Club Inc is ABN 65887196104

Insurance

The Glenelg Bowling Club insurance is covered by:

- The Bowls SA annual MGA Association Liability Insurance Policy relating to officer's liability, professional indemnity insurance, association reimbursement insurance and entity insurance. (A declaration form to Bowls SA is due in April each year); and
- The Club has two annual MGA insurance policies relating to Business Insurance (public liability, plant break down, buildings and contents, malicious or storm damage to greens, stock, profit loss, theft and member's property) and Members/Volunteer Workers Insurance. (Payments are usually due in March.)